criteria, as the information in the tabular form, at Annexure- D. 

iii. Commercial Qualification Criteria: 

a) The average annual financial turnover of ‘The bidder’ during the last three years, 
ending 31st March 2025 (i.e. for FYs 2022-23, 2023-24, & 2024-25) should be at 

INR 1,12,500/- (Rupees One Lakhs twelve thousand and five hundred ) 
as per the annual report (audited balance sheet as applicable and profit and loss 

account) of the relevant period, duly authenticated by a Chartered 
Accountant/Cost Accountant in India or equivalent in relevant countries. 

b) Bidders Shop and establishment registration certificate or registration certificate